

FLAT FLEXIBLE RAMP AND PUSH ARM ASSY

Part#	Description	Qty
B1R	SIDE SHIELD FOR SS FLAT RAMP, RIGHT	1
B1L	SIDE SHIELD FOR SS FLAT RAMP, LEFT	1
B2	SS FLAT RAMP SECTION	19
B3	NO. 14 X 3/8" HEX HEAD SELF TAPPING SHEET METAL SCREW	54
B4	RAMP HINGE PIN	1
B5	RAMP HING PIN BOLT 5/8" NF X 1-1/2" HHCS	2
B7	TENSION SPRING	4
B7P	PLUG FOR B7	4
B8	TENSION SPRING ADJ BOLT (1/2" NC X 6" FULL THRD)	4
B9	TOP ADJ PUSH ARM (MALE END ONLY)	2
B10	TOP ADJ PUSH ARM (FEMALE END ONLY)	2
B11	BOTTOM PUSH ARM	2
B12	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER	2
B12K	REPAIR KIT FOR HYDRAULIC CYLINDER	
B13	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER GUIDE TUBE	2
B14	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER MOUNTING BUSHING	2
B15	CYLINDER & GUIDE TUBE MTG BOLT 1/2" NF X 2" HEX HEAD	4
B16	TOP PUSH ARM CLAMP BOLT W/LOCK NUT`	2
M23	PUSH ARM BOLT (3/4" NF X 2-1/2" CP) AND LOCK NUT	8
B18	UNIBALL ROD END	8
B19	SS FLAT RAMP COMPLETE W/SIDE SHIELDS	1
B20	7/8" THREADED SHANK UNIBALL	1
B21	INTERNAL THREAD UNIBALL	1
B22	3/4" JAM NUT	